TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM749857

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, AS AGENT		08/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHLAB, INC.
Street Address:	2002 Kraft Drive
City:	Blacksburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24060
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4924590	LACTOFERRIN SCAN
Registration Number:	5008955	LACTOFERRIN EZ VUE
Registration Number:	4924589	LACTOFERRIN CHEK
Registration Number:	4090404	LEUKO EZ VUE
Registration Number:	3201768	C. DIFF QUIK CHEK
Registration Number:	3084001	GIARDIA/CRYPTOSPORIDIUM CHEK
Registration Number:	3108159	TOX A/B QUIK CHEK
Registration Number:	3597654	C. DIFF QUIK CHEK COMPLETE
Registration Number:	3278774	IBD EZ VUE
Registration Number:	2858348	IBD-SCAN
Registration Number:	2664800	IBD-CHEK
Registration Number:	2050469	TECHLAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

412-454-5079 Phone:

kim.petrolo@troutman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Troutman Pepper

REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK 900714933

Address Line 1: 501 Grant Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Kim Petrolo

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 261918.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Petrolo

SIGNATURE: /Kimberly A. Petrolo/

DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Techlab - LBC Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Techlab - LBC Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Techlab - LBC Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Techlab - LBC Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=Techlab - LBC Trademark Release#page5.tif

Attachment to Recordation Cover Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks LBC Credit Agency Services, in its capacity as agent in favor of TechLab, Inc.

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS, DATE
LACTOFERRIN SCAN	86591226	Registered	4924590	3/22/16
LACTOFERRIN EZ VUE	86591195	Registered	5008955	7/26/16
LACTOFERRIN CHEK	86591151	Registered	4924589	3/22/16
LEUKO EZ VUE	85333006	Registered	4090404	1/24/12
C. DIFF QUIK CHEK	78842241	Registered	3201768	1/23/07
GIARDIA/CRYPTOSPORIDIUM	78674453	Registered	3084001	4/18/06
CHEK				
TOX A/B QUIK CHEK	78567615	Registered	3108159	6/20/06
C. DIFF QUIK CHEK COMPLETE	77466957	Registered	3597654	3/31/09
IBD EZ VUE	77025185	Registered	3278774	8/14/07
IBD-SCAN	76276403	Registered	2858348	6/29/04
IBD-CHEK	76276405	Registered	2664800	12/17/02
TECHLAB	75033257	Registered	2050469	4/8/97

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of August, 2022, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity

as agent ("Agent"), in favor of TECHLAB, INC., a Virginia corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020, executed by the Grantor in favor

of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2020 at

Reel/Frame 7012/0588.

[Signature Page Follows]

13636959v2 8/17/2022 9:58 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 08/19/2022

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
LACTOFERRIN SCAN	86591226	Registered	4924590	3/22/16
LACTOFERRIN EZ VUE	86591195	Registered	5008955	7/26/16
LACTOFERRIN CHEK	86591151	Registered	4924589	3/22/16
LEUKO EZ VUE	85333006	Registered	4090404	1/24/12
C. DIFF QUIK CHEK	78842241	Registered	3201768	1/23/07
GIARDIA/CRYPTOSPORIDIUM	78674453	Registered	3084001	4/18/06
CHEK				
TOX A/B QUIK CHEK	78567615	Registered	3108159	6/20/06
C. DIFF QUIK CHEK COMPLETE	77466957	Registered	3597654	3/31/09
IBD EZ VUE	77025185	Registered	3278774	8/14/07
IBD-SCAN	76276403	Registered	2858348	6/29/04
IBD-CHEK	76276405	Registered	2664800	12/17/02
TECHLAB	75033257	Registered	2050469	4/8/97

Schedule A